

## **Stefan Lundborg resigns from the Board of Directors**

Stefan Lundborg has today informed the Board of Directors and the nomination committee of G5 Entertainment that he is resigning from the Board of Directors with immediate effect. Stefan Lundborg has not participated in the Board work of G5 since December 2020.

"We want to thank Stefan for his contributions to G5. Stefan joined the Board in 2017 and has supported G5 with his experience and constructive input," said Petter Nylander, Chairman of the Board of Directors of G5 Entertainment.

For additional information, please contact: Petter Nylander, petter.nylander@g5e.com Stefan Wikstrand, CFO, +46 76 00 11 115

## About G5 Entertainment

G5 Entertainment AB (publ) (G5) develops and publishes high quality free-to-play games for both smartphones and tablets that are family-friendly, easy to learn, and targeted at the widest audience of both experienced and novice players. The company distributes its games through the Apple, Google, Amazon, and Windows application stores. The company's portfolio includes popular games like Jewels of Rome  $^{\text{TM}}$ , Hidden City $^{\text{R}}$ , Mahjong Journey $^{\text{R}}$ , Homicide Squad $^{\text{R}}$ , The Secret Society $^{\text{R}}$ , Wordplay: Exercise your brain  $^{\text{TM}}$  and Jewels of the Wild West  $^{\text{TM}}$ .

Through its head entity G5 Entertainment AB (Publ), G5 Entertainment Group is publicly listed on Nasdaq Stockholm's main market mid-cap segment under trade symbol G5EN.ST. For four years in a row G5 Entertainment was named one of Europe's fastest growing companies by FT1000 and named 2<sup>nd</sup> best share of the decade by Placera Sweden.

More information about G5 Entertainment can be found at <a href="http://www.g5e.com/corporate">http://www.g5e.com/corporate</a>